FORM PTO-1594 WW RECC 10-07	7-2002 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
FORM P*O-1594 MO RECC 200 Rev. 6-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings === Tab settings === Tab settings === Tab settings ==== Tab settings ===== Tab settings ====== Tab settings ====== Tab settings ======= Tab settings ======= Tab settings ======= Tab settings ======== Tab settings ======= Tab settings =========== Tab settings ====================================	
	42860 ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
American Home Products Corporation	Name: Wyeth
Five Giralda Farms, Madison, NJ 07940	Internal Address: Trademark Department
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: Five Giralda Farms
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	City: Madison State: NJ ZIP: 07940
① Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State Delaware Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date:March 11, 2002	is attached:
	Additional name(s) & address(ee) attached? ☐ Yes M No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75635487 (PALATABS)	ω
	£ ≥ ○
Additional numbers a	tisched? © Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ron Adams Trademark Department Process Process	6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ron_Adams	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ron Adams Trademark Department	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{2}
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ron Adams Trademark Department	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ron Adams Internal Address: Trademark Department	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\frac{40.00}{}\$\$\$ \text{Descriptions}\$\$\$ Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ron Adams	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ron Adams Trademark Department Street Address: Wyeth	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{2}\$ \(\text{\tex{\tex
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ron Adams Internal Address: Trademark Department Street Address: Wyeth Five Giralda Farms City: Madison State: ZIP: 07940	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Ron_Adams Internal Address:Trademark Department Street Address:Wyeth Five Giralda Farms City: MadisonState:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed ※ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01–1425 Wyeth (Formerly American Home Products Corp (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ron Adams Trademark Department	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{2}\$ 2. Enclosed 2. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01–1425 Wyeth (Formerly American Home Products Corp. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of September 30, 2002
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ron Adams Trademark Department	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ron_ Adams	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ▼ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01–1425 Wyeth (Formerly American Home Products Corported (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of September 30, 2002

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002593 FRAME: 0966

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "WYETH", THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2002.

Sarriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1900818

DATE: 07-24-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002593 FRAME: 0967

0196024

RECORDED: 10/01/2002